
Christensen Hsu Sipes LLP Page 1 of 2 #4136 
Amendment One 

Christensen Hsu Sipes LLP 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #4136 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #4136 made and entered 
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of 
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Christensen Hsu Sipes LLP, a 
limited liability partnership duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, 
whose principal place of business 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 4200, Chicago, 
Illinois 60603, and whose local address is 1629 Cravens Avenue, Torrance, California 
90501 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 

R E C I T A L S 

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to assist its Human Resources, 
Risk Management Division by providing professional legal services concerning the 
coverage dispute with General Reinsurance Corporation (“GRC”) / Genesis 
Management and Insurance Services (“Genesis”), pursuant to Agreement for Services 
#4136, dated July 23, 2019, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof 
(hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $85,000, for a total not-to-exceed 
amount of $145,000, amending ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement on the following terms 
and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE III, Compensation, the fifth paragraph of the Article is amended in its
entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $145,000,
inclusive of all costs, taxes, and expenses.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services 
#4136, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

20-0751 A 1 of 2



Christensen Hsu Sipes LLP Page 2 of 2 #4136 
Amendment One 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 
Agreement for Services # 4136 on the dates indicated below. 

- - C O U N T Y   O F   E L  D O R A D O - - 

By: ________________________________ Dated: ____________________ 

Board of Supervisors 
“County” 

Attest: 
Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By: ________________________________ Dated: ____________________ 
Deputy Clerk 

- - C H R I S T E N S E N   H S U   S I P E S   L L P - - 

By: _____________________________  Dated: ____________________ 
Mark E. Christensen 
Partner (Managing) 
“Consultant” 

20-0751 A 2 of 2




